

BASE BID:

Base Reach (Sta. 1592+50 to Sta. 1600+50) Bid Schedule

				Engineers' Opinion of Cost (2023 Values)		Halme Construction, Inc. 8727 W. Hwy. 2 #100 Spokane, WA 99224		Belsaas & Smith 103 E. 4th Ave. Ellensburg, WA 98926		N.A. Degerstrom, Inc. 3303 N. Sullivan Rd. Spokane, WA 99216	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Engr's	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
000.0	-	-	CONTRACTOR ADMINISTRATION	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
010.0	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization (5% max.)	\$ 25,540.61	\$ 25,540.61	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
020.0	1	Lump Sum	Permit documentation / compliance	\$ 26,352.00	\$ 26,352.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
030.0	1	Lump Sum	General Contractor Margin	\$ 122,594.95	\$ 122,594.95	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
040.0	1	Lump Sum	Sales and Use Tax	\$ 41,375.79	\$ 41,375.79	\$ 47,870.00	\$ 47,870.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
050.0	1	Lump Sum	Record Document Maintenance	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
060.0	1	Lump Sum	Demobilization (3% max.)	\$ 15,324.37	\$ 15,324.37	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
100.0	-	-	SITE PREPARATION (Sta. 1592+50 to 1600+50)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
110.0	1	Lump Sum	Access Improvement	\$ 803.52	\$ 803.52	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
120.0	1	Lump Sum	Staging Site Improvements	\$ 13,210.56	\$ 13,210.56	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
130.0	1	Lump Sum	Develop, Implement, and Maintain Erosion Control / SWPP Plan	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
200.0	-	-	CANAL LINING (Sta. 1593+50 to 1600+50)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
210.0	670	Lineal Feet	Canal Lining Section 19 - Station 1593+50 - 1600+20	\$ 412.05	\$ 276,073.23	\$ 235.00	\$ 157,450.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 383,910.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 237,850.00
215.0	30	Lineal Feet	Canal Lining Section 20 - Station 1600+20 - 1600+50	\$ 427.88	\$ 12,836.37	\$ 986.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 12,750.00
220.0	40	Cubic Yard	Rock Excavation allowance	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
225.0	1	Each	Concrete canal transition - 1593+30 - 1593+50	\$ 14,796.00	\$ 14,796.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
230.0	1	Each	Wildlife Ramp	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
300.0	-	-	FENCING, ROADS, & RESTORATION (Sta. 1592+50 to 1600+50)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
310.0	1,600	Lineal Feet	Canal Access Road	\$ 20.09	\$ 32,148.36	\$ 28.50	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00
320.0	800	Lineal Feet	Site Restoration - Seeding	\$ 9.89	\$ 7,908.24	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
330.0	800	Lineal Feet	Wire Fence	\$ 40.50	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,200.00
340.0	2	Each	Wire Fence Gates	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
350.0	800	Lineal Feet	Elk Fence	\$ 62.10	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00
360.0	2	Each	Elk Fence Gates	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
370.0	4	Each	Cattle Guard	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 18,468.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
Total Base Reach (Sta. 1592+50 to Sta. 1600+50) Bid Schedule Summation					\$ 755,500.00		\$ 550,640.00		\$ 747,150.00		\$ 528,850.00
Actual Base Reach (Sta. 1592+50 to Sta. 1600+50) Bid Schedule Bid Price					\$ 755,500.00		\$ 550,640.00		\$ 747,150.00		\$ 528,850.00
Total Bid Price variance from Summed Line Items:					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

NOTE:

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Bid Min.	Unit Bid Max.	Unit Bid Avg.	Unit Bid Geom. Mean	Unit Bid Median	Unit Bid Std. Dev.
000.0	-	-	CONTRACTOR ADMINISTRATION	-	-	-	-	-	-
010.0	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization (5% max.)	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,048.87	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 5,338.54
020.0	1	Lump Sum	Permit documentation / compliance	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,833.33	\$ 1,518.29	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,953.34
030.0	1	Lump Sum	General Contractor Margin	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 53,033.33	\$ 52,453.62	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,008.47
040.0	1	Lump Sum	Sales and Use Tax	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,870.00	\$ 27,956.67	\$ 22,926.85	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 15,698.31
050.0	1	Lump Sum	Record Document Maintenance	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,583.33	\$ 1,298.12	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 824.96
060.0	1	Lump Sum	Demobilization (3% max.)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,333.33	\$ 15,326.19	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 471.40
100.0	-	-	SITE PREPARATION (Sta. 1592+50 to 1600+50)	-	-	-	-	-	-
110.0	1	Lump Sum	Access Improvement	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,333.33	\$ 10,772.17	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,498.37
120.0	1	Lump Sum	Staging Site Improvements	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,666.67	\$ 6,603.85	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,681.79
130.0	1	Lump Sum	Develop, Implement, and Maintain Erosion Control / SWPP Plan	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,231.65	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,549.51
200.0	-	-	CANAL LINING (Sta. 1593+50 to 1600+50)	-	-	-	-	-	-
210.0	670	Lineal Feet	Canal Lining Section 19 - Station 1593+50 - 1600+20	\$ 235.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 387.67	\$ 362.93	\$ 355.00	\$ 93,738.30
215.0	30	Lineal Feet	Canal Lining Section 20 - Station 1600+20 - 1600+50	\$ 425.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 689.67	\$ 650.87	\$ 658.00	\$ 6,903.58
220.0	40	Cubic Yard	Rock Excavation allowance	\$ 140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 146.67	\$ 146.59	\$ 150.00	\$ 188.56
225.0	1	Each	Concrete canal transition - 1593+30 - 1593+50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,833.33	\$ 12,926.61	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,552.17
230.0	1	Each	Wildlife Ramp	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 45,133.33	\$ 42,915.64	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,584.31
300.0	-	-	FENCING, ROADS, & RESTORATION (Sta. 1592+50 to 1600+50)	-	-	-	-	-	-
310.0	1,600	Lineal Feet	Canal Access Road	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 26.79	\$ 28.50	\$ 19,628.55
320.0	800	Lineal Feet	Site Restoration - Seeding	\$ 5.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6.62	\$ 6.41	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,376.50
330.0	800	Lineal Feet	Wire Fence	\$ 8.45	\$ 11.50	\$ 9.65	\$ 9.56	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,061.82
340.0	2	Each	Wire Fence Gates	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,316.67	\$ 1,316.46	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 47.14
350.0	800	Lineal Feet	Elk Fence	\$ 13.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13.93	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,131.37
360.0	2	Each	Elk Fence Gates	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,833.33	\$ 1,832.73	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 94.28
370.0	4	Each	Cattle Guard	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,666.67	\$ 7,559.53	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,988.88

*